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4 tes of the Hegistry 	date 	Order of the Tribunal 

19.12.2013 	Heard Mr. A. Deb Roy, learn- 

ippauou' 	
ed Sr. C.G.5.C. for the Respondents. 

.rn hut T10t, The application is admitted, 

call for the records. Issue notice 

to the respondents. 
o 	Rs 	uosieo 	X 

;Po1 	7q
List on 13.2.2004 for orders. 

1 
Mber (A) 

b 

( 
8.3.20041 	Cn the prayer made by Mr.Aeb. 

ROy. learned Sr.0 .G.S.C. for the 

respondents, four weeks time i 

'( allowed to the responc3ents to file 

pe..vi 	 written statement, tist on 7.4.2004 

4'-e&' cLaZl 

Member (A) 

bb 
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On the prayer 'thade by Mr.A.Deb;! 

Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents, four weeks time is 

given to the respondents tth file, 

written statement. 

List on 21.5.2004.: 

Member (A) 

bb 

	

21.5.2004 	List on 10.6.2004 for filing of 

written Statement. 

!' 

Meier (A) 

yJri \-A 	 bb 

, 	 -_A 	'1 16,04 	 List the case for hearing 

AZO 	 on 22 .7.04. 

OdL- 	tf'f'" 1-IV\ 	
1*r 

Memher(A) 
C) 	
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5.8.2004 	 Ifeard Mr A. Deb Roy, 

learned Sr. C.G.S.C. Orders passed 

separately. 
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CEN1'RAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHTI BENCH 

Oo/XXN. ti.L 245 of 2003 

DAT.E OF DECiSION 5.8.2004, 

Shri Do bal Majumder 
• . •. . . . . . . 	 • • • • , • • • 	. . . . . . . •ApPL, IcA.NT (s) . 

•In absentia 
FOR THE 

•1 	 APPLICANT ( S)• 

-VERSUS- 

Uflion of India and others 

MrA. Deb Roy, Sr C.G.S.c. 
FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

r1' HON'BLE MR. K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

HONtBLE 

i1. 	Whether Reporters of local papers may be aJ,lowed to see the 
judgment .? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment ? 

Whether the judgment Is to be circulated to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Mber (A) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application N6.245 of 2003 

Date of decision: This the 5th day of August 2004 

The Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahiadan, Administrative Member 

Shri Dobal Majumder 
S/o Late N.K. Majumder, 
Asstt. Superintendent of Post Offices, 
O/o The Director Postal Services, 
Agartala. 

In absentia 

- versus - 

Applicant 

Union of India, represented by the 
Secretary to the Ministry of Communication. 

The Member Personnel, 
O/o The Director General 
Department of Posts, 
New Delhi. 
The Chief Postmaster General, 
N.E. Circle, 
Shillong. 
The Director Postal Services, 
Arunachal Pradesh Division, 
Itanagar. 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

K.V. . PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

The applicant is working as an Assistant 

Superintendent of Post Offices at the Central 	Sub 

Division, Itanagar. Thereafter, he was posted as 

Assistant Superintendent of Post Offices Central Sub 

Division, Pasighat. The Director of Postal Services, 

Arunachal Pradesh Division, Itanagar issued an Office 

Order dated 15.11.2001 transferring one of the Group 'D' 

Night Guard from Roing SO to Itanagar HO. The applicant 



pa 	
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did not carry out this transfer order. The applicant was 

also ordered by the respondents vide letter dated 

10.5.2001 to collect the Iron Chest from Divisional 

Office, Itanagar and transport to Along SO for the 

security of the cash of Along. There was some delay in 

getting the Iron Chest embedded at Along SO. Therefore, 

the Director of Postal Services, Arunachal Pradesh, 

placed him under suspension vide Office Order dated 

18.12.2001. This order was revoked vide order dated 

5.2.2002.-. 

2. 	I have heard Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. 

and have also gone through the materials placed before 

me. The respondents are directed to give a reasoned and 

well meaning reply on the representation of the applicant 

submitted before the Chief Postmaster General, N.E. 

Circle, Shillong dated 29.12.2001 and the other 

representation addressed to the Member (Personnel), 

Department of Posts, New Delhi dated 19.8.2003. The 

resply to these two representations may be given within 

four weeks from the date of receipt of this order. The 

respondents are also directed to comnpiete tne 

disciplinary proceedings initiated against the applicant 

within five months from the date of receipt of this 

order. 

The O.A. is accordingly disposed. There shall be 

no order as to costs. 

K. V. PRAHLADAN 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

n km 
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4.-8-00 	
The DPS Itanacicr desired report regardinci security 

at ioncj P0 vido his letter No. F2/ThCft/AiOfl/2000_01 

as 5PM Along P0 ±nfod that several theft cases 

occured in the P0 since its opening. 

	

1-9-00 	The SP West Siancj Diflt. AloflcJ v as roç 1ucstcd by 

the appliCant for his poaisSiDfl to ibcxi one iron 

chest at Police Station to keep over night cash of 

the P0, vide his letter No. A2/AlOflcJ. 

	

19-00 	The SPI1 Along was asked by the appliCt to obtai 

3 quotatiofl5 for amboding iron chastZ at PS and forvjad 

to DPS ItaflacJat, vicic his letter No. A2/AlOrlcJ. 

	

29-00 	The applicaflt reported DPS ItanacJar that gong 

P0 is nt  secure. 	That there's no PC jn chest Cit 

ong PS. The appliCant is trying to arrgC one at 

PS. He further intimated that posting f one nicjt 

guard at Along will be secure, vide hts letter No A2/ 

Al oncj. 

	

2-9-00 	
The applicant reported DPS. Itanacjax that in 

several IRs, it was pifltOdOUt that R.K. Misciofl P0 

was not having the iron chest embedod. That 5PM R.K. 

Mission cubmittod 3 quotationS to DPS offico for th 

purpoSes vicio letter No. A2/R.K. Mi5SiO. 

	

29-900 	
The applicant intiaated DPS Itaflacjar vide his 

letter No. P2/AlOflcJ that he met SP Along and 

djSCUSSOd with him tDUt aboddiflg iron chest at the 

PS or in his office. That SP desired letter from BPS. 

Also the applicant requested to supply twO iron chests 

one fo r ambodding at PS and til c other at the P0. 

Also that the applicant asked WM Along to obtain 3 

qupt atio nS. 

29-9-00 	
Theapplicant again requested the 5PM Along to 

obtain 3 quo tatiOfl$ and forward to DPS. 

161000 	
The DPS Itnagar asked the cpliCaflt to complete 

the work and report compliatC0i vide his letter No. 

F2/Thoft/Along/20 00_2 00  1. 

I 
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24.40-00 	The cppliccnt intimotod the DPS Itancicr vido 

letter Nb. A2/loncJ tbt The SP Along did not give 

reply to his letter. Mcapp1icaflt) requested the 

DPS to  sand one letter from his office to s. Also ho 

asked the DPS to intimate wherefrom the iron chests 

can be hacL Further that if the applicant will be 

lc to sanction the huge craount of expenditure. 

	

• 611-00 	The DPS Itanagar asked the 0ppliCflt vido his 

letter No. F_2/hCft/A0 V20001 to correspond with 

the SP Along by himself and collect and embed iron chest. 

	

19-11-00 	The appliCant again requested SP Along for his 

approval to embed iron chostzit Ps/his office vide 

his letter No. A2/Aiong. 

19-11-00 	The applicant intimated DPS Itanagar vido his 

b.lettar No. p2/Along th1t ho again requested the 

SP Along in wwrittiflci. Also he requested for supply 

of one çpod quality irogi chest with body lock, for 

tLo P0. 

11200 	The DPS Itanc!ciar intimated 5PM Along vide his 

letter No. D_II/ch.II dt 1_12_29 00  th,-Itt out of 

five quotationS forwarded by him vido his letter No. 

AlOnCJ/Mi5C_10/2001 dated 27_1100 that of Sri 

13ipl Kr Mohanta has been approved and 0ked him to 

got the work do no and ropo rt corapl i anc e. 

22-1200 	The applicant vide his letter No. 2/Along 

intimated that old iron chot avail)l° at Itanaciar 

P0 may be emboded at PS and if no çpod quality iron 

chest is supplied. sna type chest will be embodod 

at o also. But it will not be piblO to carry by 

bus from ItanaCJzir to Along duo to size of them. That 

he consulted one r4aruti vn wch demanded Rs. 4500/- 

29-12-00 	
The applicant asked his 01S Mail to collect 

2 iron chests from Itar1aCJr P0 and carry to Along. 

	

41-0 	The applicant again asked his 0/S Mail. 

H 	 ( 
L 
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11-1-01 	The tpplicaflt aJ- asked his 0/S Mail. 

24201 	The £ppl1Ctfltf- again asked his 0/S Mail. 

4-01 	The appliCant again asked his 0/S Mail. 

i0-4-1 	
The cpp1iCit again asked his 0/S Mail.' 

13-4-01 	
The 0/S Mail intimated the zpliCaflt after 

consul tincj with rat) to r vohi ci c t h at be rae t the DP S 

].tnagar and tppliod for cdvCC as it wu1d cot 

Ro. 2500/- iriclucliflcJ cost of corrying from Itaflagar 

to Nthar1ac1fi plus the icboUror charge. The DPS 

askedhim to obtain quotation. 

164-01 	
The plicccflt met the DSP Along once earlier 

- 
and requested for cflefit of SP office. SP AlOflcJ 

permitted to aibcd one iron chest in the strong 

room of his offices vide his letter No,LG(R)5/2K 

dated 164-0. 

10-5-01 	
The pplicefit inforracdDPS Itefiacjar vide his 

letter No. 2/AlC)flcJ regarding SP-' 3cnsefit • Further 

th at if quotations are to be obtainod for éarryiflg 

chot$. from Itonaciar then quotatiOfl$ are to' be 

obtinod from Itanecjar, but not by the 0/S Mail 

or by the applicant as their head quarterS arc 

far away from Itaneçjcr. Further that. 0/S Mail 

consultod with the PST bus at Itanagar clii Ce-op 

bus at NharlcçPfl. The foner was not willing to 

agazy carry in the ioU f. The co-op bus wcs/j bving clicky 
so it may be convenient. Further that if orricd 
by co-op bus, porhsps quotation will not be noces3rY. 

17-5-01 	The DPS Itanagar asked the zpliCcflt to ca 

for clanatiOfl of the 0/S Mail for refusing 

collection of quo tad.Ofi. Maan while the-  CPPlicOnt 

asked hic 0/S Mail to meet Ii friend at Itagar 

-Inc transport the chests to N char]. aCjUfl tb iou ç his 

private Vafl and load in the dicky of the bus WI th 

the help of his men. 

23-6-01 	The 0/S Mail info rncd to have carried the chots. 

- 	 . -.-----.-. 	 - 	 - 
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3-8-01 	The qpplicant infornd the DPS Itanzigar vide 

his letter No. 2/AlOng that iron chest has been 

aboded in the P0 and ano thor has been p1 aCed in 

the stroncj room of SP office. 

	

15-11-01 	The DPS Itanajar transferred the post of night 

guard ring to Itanagar and asked to raliôve him 

on office arrangiont, vide His Memo. go. B-2/48-3/ 

IV(Gr,D 

	

26-11-01 	ThoappliCaflt macla office arroncjemont and ordered 

for relief of the night giard vicic his Mo. No. B2/ 

-. 	Staff. 

5-12-01 - The $PM ing talked with the applicant over 

phone andxxk xz 	stated that he had reiostcd the 

DPS Itanacjar for alternate arrangement vido bis - 

letter NO, 	iz'Staff/99 dt. 2611-01. The cpplicant 

asked him not to give effect the memo of the 

applicant and wait for instruction of tho.D PS. Further 

that another mcmo. keeping in abeyance of -tho earlier 

memo, is being issued. 

7-12-01 	The applicant kt.in abeyance his earlier 

memo. dt. 26-11-01 id soucjhtt for suitable 

instruction of the DPS Itanagar, 

	

18-12-01 	The DPS Itanagar çpt relieved the night guard 

ing over phone and plccd the applicant ucler 

suponiofl vido Memo. No B2/48-3/IV. 

	

2912-01 	The appliCant appoalod to the CPMG N.E. Circle 

Shillong 

7-1-02 - The applicant was rcl.eved by the reliever 

cflt by the DPS. 

	

251-01 	The D PS Itanogar charge sheeted the applicant 

Vide his memo. No. B383 dated 25-1-02. 

U 

4-2-02 	The applicant requested for oxtension of time 

for submissiOn of defence statement and ught for 

p0iiiOfl to visit Itanagar to exiiC documents 

for preparation of dcenco which went to posse$siOfl 

of the SDI(w) Itanagar after reorciaflisotiOn. of 

Sub-Dvn. 
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5-2-02 	The DPS Itncjnr revoked the suspension order 

vido his no No. 33-2/48-2/IV, mentioning the 

effect of suspension from 7-1-02 

12-2-02 	The cpplicant requested the posthstor Itngir 

for duty py  from 29-12-01 to 6-1-02. 

14-2-02 	The pp1icnt ttgcuin soucjt for permission to axnine 

tb doctmonts and extension of time as he was proceeding 

to Darbhanga for training. 

11-3-02 	The applicant desired to oxminc the estiishnont 

file of R.K..Mission P0 which was in the possession 

of SDI(w). Itoringar, 

11-3-02 	The applicant requested the Appoalliato Authority 

for cay decision of the appeal. 

26-3-02 	The applicant submitted defence ctatont. 

30-3-02 	The applicant represented to the QPMG N. E, Ci LC1O 

Shilloncj with copy to DPS Itanagar and POstmaster 

Itanagar for dic 	ofhisduty pay fron 29-12-01 

to 6-1-02. 

16-4-02 	The applicant requested the pcci11atc Authority 

for finalisatián of the appeal on merit, pending 

finalisation of the charge 3boot. 

30-6-02 	The applicant again requested the1ppoallato Authority 

for early decision of the qppeal or permit him to file 

case t Fn'ble CAT. 

3-7-02 	The applicant requested DPS Itr for oxination 

of her office file A-4/oing in connection with his defence 

5-7-02 	The DPS desired relevancy of tbb locuments with 

the charge. 

12-7-02 	The applicant cxplinod the relevancy. 

6-8-02 	The DPS refused oxination of the documents and 

returned the requisition by hand. 

19-8- 02 	The applicant submitted petition to the Mber (P) 

0/0 the DG Posts New Delhi with copy to Appoallate 

Au tho ri ty. 

11 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TPII3UNAL 

cJwAHATIBEN I1  

An zippi ic t ion U/S 19 o f AT Act 1985 

OA No.... . . . . . . . ./03 

Sri Dth1 Majuxdor 
5/0 Iito N.K. Mjumc1or 
Asst. Supdt. of Post 0ffice 
0/0 the Director Postcl Services 
Agrtil799OO1 

plicint 

1. Union of Inclio 
Represented by the Socretry 
to the Ministry of Communiciation,  

2.. The Mbor Personnel 
0/0 the Director Gonor1 
Depzirthont of Posts, India 
Now Delhi 

3 The Chief Postmztstor Gonorl 
N.E. Circle 
Sb illonç793OO1 

4, The Director Postal Services 
Arunqhul Pridesh Division 
Itztnagar-791111 

• . . . . • . . . . . . Respondent 

PATIcLARS OF THE ApPLICATION 

.1. 	Particulcrs of the orders cjeint which this 

ppl3.czt1on is rcio. 

This qplication is ndo ziçginst the unjustified 

suspension order issued by the respondent No. 4 .ind 

indecision of the appeal and peti tion cçjinst o rIor by 

the respnc1ent No. 3 and 4 respectively. 

2 9 	LIMITATION 

The plicitin is filed within tho lthittion 

period proscribed under soction 20 of liittiOn Act. 
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JURISDICTION 

This J-bn'bio Tribunal has çpt jurisdiction 

in this matter. 

!ACTS 

4.1. 	1 served as ?SP Central Sub-Dn. Itanagar since 

28-8-97 to 12-4-01. Thereafter myhoadquarter was 

shifted to Pasiçjhat where I served upto 19-6.02. 

Than I was transferred and posted in the present pOst. 

4.2. 1 The DPS Itanagar disliked me out of personal 

udgc and harassed me in many ways  using his 

official power. 

The DPS Itahagar issued an order vicie his Memo. 

No. B-2/48-3/IV(Gr-D) dated 15-11-01 transferring 

the night guard Raing to Itanagar, but that was 

defective and confusing and with grmraatical mistake. 

On point 3 of the order, it was kod to tolieva the 

official on office arrangement. 

(py enclosed as annoxurA) 

The DPS is not competent to divert post without 

prior approval of MG, by submitting justified fonal 

proposal.In that case the prior approval was not 

obtained. But I did not oppose the ordor,$ and immediately 

after receipt of the memo. I issued an order relieving 

the night guard on office arrangement, on point 3 of 

the order, vicic my memo. NO. 132/Staff dated 26-11-01. 

Except the arrangement made by that no other office 

arrangement was possible. 

(Qpy enclosed as annoxu re-B) 

4,5. 	The 3PM Poing contacted rae over phone and stated 

that ho had requested the DPS r alternate arangemont 

vide his letter No. 	ing/Staff/99 dated 26-11-01 as 

the P0 is not provided with attached SPM's quarter. 

His quarter is far away from the P0. I asked him to 

wait fbr instruction of the DPS and my memo, dated 

26-11-01 need not be of focted for the time being, further 

that I 	issuing another order presently. 

(py enclosed as anncxurC) 
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4,6. 	In the mci while, I received a telephonic 

mossao of DPS through a third parson not to make 

offico arrangcont in the post of night guard Ring. 

That confused--e.Jen mc again • There were three 

at taapts on the P0 in the p ast. I al so fol t the gre und 

produced by the SPM to DPS to be quite roriaonablo. So 

I kept in abeyance ray oarlior order and sought for 

suitable ins tructichn of the DPS vido my rao., No. B2/ 

Staff dated 7-12-01. 

(copy enclosed as annoxuro-D) 

4.7. 	In stead of issue of suitable instruction, the DPS 

çpt relieved the night guard by telephone to SPM Foing 
and issued order suspending rae vido his Mao. No. B-2/ 

483/IV dated 18-12-01. 

(Copy enclosed as cinnoxuro-E) 

4,8. 	In the suspension order the cause was not mentioned 

which is necessary. I- wcvcr I could realise the reason 

which also transpi rod from the subsequent charge shoot. 

There was no cso of bribary, corruption or refusal of 

written order against rae not there was any gross negligence 

of duty or inthociplina. I qpoaled against that suspension 

order to rcsondont No, 3 on 29-12-01. 

(Copy enclosed as annaxurP) 

4.9 9 	Ir reliever czrao and I handed over charge on the 

fore noon of 07-01-02. So my suspension was of foctod 

from that date. 

4.10. 	The Appoallcatc Authority did not decide the case but 

the Disciplinary Authority revoked the suspension on his  

own and I was reinstated on 6.2.02 F/N vide o1er No. 

B-2/48-2/V datod 5-2-02 wherein a clear mention was 

made that the suspension was with effect from 07-01-2001 

F/N. The year 2001 was a typical mistake which ought to 

haVe boon 2002. But I was denied duty pay from 29-12-01 

to 6-1-02. tho ugh I rep rosen ted to the respondent No. 

3 and 4 and to the Posthastor Itanagar. 

(Copy of o rdorNo. 13-2/48-2/IV dated 

5-2-02 is enclosed as annoxuro- G) 
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4. 11, 	The DPS issuoi charge sheet under ulo-14 of 

CCS(CC,A)Ru105/55 viclo Mco. No. 13-383 dated 25-1-02. 

To make his case stronger be added two other chargod 

but those also c.bn't justify the suspension. 

(Qpy enclosed as aflnoxuroIj) 

	

4.12. 	I submitted doonce statcnt on 26-3-02, 

refuting the, charges with logical arguments. An 

ordinary perusal of the charge sheet and defence 

statement will reveal that the suspension was 
totally Unjustified, 

(Oopy enciosecl as cnnoxuro-I) 

4.13. 	Though the suspension order was rookcd, but I 

continued to pursue with the poa11 ate utho rity for 

docoision of my apoal, on merit of the case, without 
prejudice to tho Rul14 proceedings, but that 
u tho ri ty did no t p ay h cod to. 

4.14. 	On being failu red to got any response from the 
peallate authority, I subittcd petition to the 

respondent No. 2 on 19-8-03, but çpt no response. It 
was soon in past several Cases that no decision was 
received even after a couple of years. So ray petition 
may be doomed to have boon dip9ed of. 

(Copy enclosed as anncxuro-J) 

4.15. 	Shri Y.S. Mohan the then DPS Itanagar once 

submittoci a proposal to Circle Office Shillong for 

diverting the post of nicbt guard Roing to Itanagar, 

as the Creation of new post was banned. Bu t CD turned 

down the proposal on the ground that the circumstances 
justifying the post of niçt guard Poing still prevailed. 
This infoiation I g)t from a senior postal assistant 
who worked in the DPS offico Itanagar previously. I 
made a reauj si tion for a copy of theCO' s dcci ion to 
Us as a defence document büt The DPS Itanagar, 

Zia rej cc ted stating that is is t ho look out o f ti le  CpMG.  

4.16. 	As the DPS is not corapetont to divert post without 

prior approval of 03, by sutmitting justified proposal 

the order of the DPS Itanagar diverting the post had 

no validity. As such it would not have been an offence 

if I hd not fllowod his order. But I did not refuse 
the order, whether it was valid or not. I simply sought 



in the service exigencies suitthlo instruction as 
the order was confusing. Soaking instruction does not 

tantiount refusal. I could learn that CO did not easily 

take the matter of diversion without approval. 

	

4.17. 	As regards second charge about not carrying of iron 

chests from I tanagar to Along and ambad there , the 
allegation is iDtally baseless. The entire process was 

done by my own initiative though the authority competent 

was quite cpathotic. I transported two chests through 

ray 0/S Nail, obtained consent of SP West Slang Dist. 

Along, collected competitive quotations through 5PM, 

çpt the work done and reported. The DPS accepted the 

lowest qUo t tio n and oskod the 5PM Lo get the work 

done and ropot coraplithnco. 

(py of 5P Along letter No. 	G(R)5/2K 

dt. 16-4-01 and DPS Itariagar latter No. 

D-II/Ch II at. 01-12-200; The p1icant'3 
copy of letter A2/Along cit. 19-00! & 29-92i 
and 3-8-02 are onClO33d as arinexuro K,L,M & 0) 

	

4.18. 	As regards third charge about not providing iron 

chest at R.N. MissiOn P0, the allegation is entirely 
baseless.Tho iron chest wasavailablo tbera beforehand, 

but was not cabeded. lbr that the matter was no ted in 

several IRs, quotations wore suittod to DPS, but 1 

took no action, It is not the fact that I failed. DPS 

had to take action on the no t os in I R and. ac cep t 

quotatifl. I have no financial power oven of a single 

rupee. The DPS has charged mc under Rule-16 for the 

sne and punihed by an orbitrary order, fora separate 

case has boon filed to Mnblo CAT. 

	

4,19. 	Suspension is to be reso rtoci to very sparingly 

and notion flimsy ground. There are clear guide lines 

in the CcS(CCA)Rules/65. In my case itas 4 to 6, 

chapter 2 of CCS(CCA)RU1OS/65, 2001 edition, page 185 

to 187 wore not followed. It has clearly been mentioned 

the circtstancos under vAlich suspension can be 

resorted to. The ground- on which I was put on suspension 

Sm ckod ra al a f ide. I t d a god my reputation to the 

fallow workers, subordinates and general public, spread 

over the seven north eastern states. It Also caused 



moiital eçpny to self nd fmily which effected 

health. It put no in shtio to çp  out in public as every 

body who was not knowing the fact, was thinking about a 

big scandal. It stickcxi an over lasting sticpci on my 

criarector and uthltiishod scvico of 36 years, though 

of no cause. 

5. 	 -GWUNDS  

5.1. 	]t r that the reondonts acted illegally and 

arbitrarily in non consideration of the cause of the 
ppliCit. 

2. For that the suspension was to tally Uflj usti lied. 

5.3., For that the Disciplinary Authority issued suspension 

order without judging the merit of the aaso. 

5.4, Fbr that the Discipliniry Authority issued suspension 

order without following the guidelines fraod in the 

ccs (ccA) Rul os/6 5 	- 

5.5. 1br that the ground on which the Disciplinary Autrity 

issued suspension order smacked male fido. 

5G. Pr that the Appoallato Authority nd Higher Authority 

did not docido the eppcalend the petition. 

5.7. YbIr that the epplicant exhausted all the chnels to 

got justice. 

Matter not previously filed nor pondiflcl. 

7 • 	DETAILS OF REM ED$S  EXHAU STED 

7.1. 	pecl was submitted to Appeallato Authority with 

duo promptitude. 

7.2. Petition was submitted to the Higher Authority with 

copy to Appoollcato Authority. 

73. Time to time reminders wore isuod to the Authority. 

ON 
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P.ELIEF 

8.1. 	To direct the an the rity to draw the duty pay 
from 29-12.01 to 6-1-0i 

8.2, 	To draw the difference of pay and the subsistence 

allowance for the period from 7-1-02 to 5-2-02. 

8,3. 	To direct the authority to supply copy of the 

order turning down the proposal submitted by Sri Y.S; 

Mohan, then DPS Itanagar, for diversion of post of 

nicJt guard Roing, for USC in the defence of the 

p roceedinçjs. 

8.4. 	To treat the whole period Of suspension as duty 

for all purpose. 

8.5. 	To direct the authority to supply the extract of the  

relev ant ruling of diversion of posts from one est 

blishent to other, for use in defence of the proceedings. 

8.6, 	To direct the authority to pay compensation of Rs, 

five lacs for dge of reputation and adhering over 

lasting stiçpa to the applicant. 

8.7. 	To direct the authority to pay compensation of Rs. 

fifty thousand for mental agony and daging health of 

the epplic ant. 

8,8. 	To direct the autho ri ty for payment  of compens ation 

o f Rs, fifty the u and fo r men t al ago fly o f the fiiiy 

of the cpplicant. 

ny other relief as deaaed fit by the Fnblc CAT. 

Th-OF 	 ,-n 	0eZ:c 	 - 

INTERIM ORDER 

9.1. 	To di roct the authority to draw the duty pay 

from 29-12-01 to 6-1-02. 

9.2. 	To direct the ZiUtlD rity to draw the difference of 

pay and subsistence allowance, pending fin olisat:ion o f 

disciplinary proceedings. 

The case may be decided on its merit. 



MR 

	

11. 	IPO No. 70 583334 

Doted 24-10-03 

Paythie at Giwahati 

	

12, 	ENCLOSURES 

As stated above. 

ERI FICATION 

I. Sri DQbQ]. zaaurndor, 5/0 Late N.K. Majurtcior, 

aged 58 years 9 months t  resident of Agartala, previously 

eployod as ASP Contr& Sub-Division, Pasighat in 

Arunacbal Pradesh, now working as ASP HQ, 0/0 the Director 

Postal Services, Agartala, do hereby verify that the 

concents in the application are true to ray penrtl 

kno wi edge derived fron, the reco rdo and belief and thai I 

have not suppressed any zatoriai fact. 

Signed on thc,?....day of 

tw thousand three. 

APPLICANT 
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t-U131 Pd.ST MASTER TO 
EING792110  The Director of Postnl Services, 

.11 	 n Arunch ni Prndcsh Divi sion 

Itnnngnr-791111 

No. Ring/Stnff/99 Dtd at Ring the 26th dy of Nov/2001 

sub:- Relief nrrnngciiont of Niçjht-cjinrd Roiflg 

Rof:- No I3_2/483/IV(Gr-D) dtd 1511-2 001 

I In inviting a kthd reference to the ovo it is intatcd 

that 6s residence of the 3PM Faing is not nttnched to the P0, - 

thrcforc the snfoty nnd security of it will niwnyns be urr.lor 

al 14 xn. 
1~  ing theft- if the post of Night gu ard Roing is trnnsforred 

to It;bnncjnr HO- withOut mnking an niternntive nrrnngomoflt for 

Niçjhunrd Fbinçj 

Your çpod office is perhs a ware of the ct n few nttempts 

of, theft in this P0 foiled in post due to the presence of Night 

gur 

Now if/ diversion of thb Fo ing Night-ginrd (Gr. D) poSt 

to Ionnçjnr HO is unovoidobo oltornoto one ED post may kindly 

be divorted from c 130 and kept cittochod to this office as Nicjt 

cjuLrd- relieving Sri B, B. Qhnin. 

I m ny ol so kindlyy be aciVised I f son o o no can be oncjcicjed 

On daily wngo bnsis for wo rking as NiçJt
- çp.nrd Roing-rclioving 

Sr 13.R. G ohnin. It may kindly be toonted ns extremely urç)ont. 

H 
SUB POST MASTER 

ROING-792110 

to the Asstt. Supdt. of POs Arunncllal Contrnl Sub-Dvn, 

P 

	

	cJnt for Iiis kind informotlon and nocossory action plooso. 

bfers to the endorsement of the Memo under reference. 

617 	 SUB: 

YO 
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4+ 	
D1' kfrJr C if POST : INDI A 

OFFICE OF Ti- i DI RCTc R OF P0 TAL SERvI CS 
ARLJ11 pC1i9-,  PIDESH Dlvi SION 

ITAG.1791 lii. 

NO, i3-2/48...3/Iv 	 Dtcd t Itnnçjrr the 18-122001 

0 ±DEI 

cror e disciplinary proccociincj açjriinst Shri Dcb1 

Majundor ASP (Contr1) Sub-Dn, Pcsighct is contipItcc1/poixUng. 

I 	
Now, thorofore the unicrciçjncd in exercise of powers 

conferred by sub-rule (1) of Rule 10 of the Contri ivil.Serviccs 
(C1ssification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 292.x 165 hereby places 
the said Shri. Dcbcil i'thj under ASP (C) Pcsiçjhat under suspension 

with jirnodintc of tect. 

It :s frthcr ordered tt durincj the period that this 

order sh11 rcrain in force the headquarter of Shri Ecb,71 i'lajunc.lcr 

ASP(C) P ihat shu1d b Piht and the sai:1 Shr. Dcbl Majuiadcr 

shall not leave the hcnlçuartor without obtaining tho previous 

permission of the unclorsiçpcd. 

Sd/- 

(?.x.P. &Iuai). 

Di'cctor Postz- 1 Services 

Arun acl:nl Pradesh 

Itnnaçjr-791111 

py to •1- 

1. Shri Dobal Majumclor ASP (Contrrl) Sub Dn. Pcsijhnt for 

infoation and orders regarding subsis tonce allowance 

ndi'issible dt.irincj the period of his s.isension 

will issue 3ccrately. 

P.M. Itanagar HO for information & ri/a 

SDI of Pts(W) Sub ijvn, ltanrçj-r for inforiation &ploase 

take over the charge at sp (C) Pasiglicit in aitin to 

your own wOrJ. 

4. /F of officiai. cncerncd 

C/R file of officil concerned 

5PM Psiçjhctt SO fr information & n/a 

7. The CPMG (vic) N.E4  Circle Shii)onc793001 

The DA(P) Kolkata throuji P'i Itanagar HO 

The INV Be. Dii1 office Itanacjar 

10. 0/C 

rov) 
afl-o' 

Agartal  

Director Posti Services 

Arunachal P raclesb 

I tanacjar-79 1111 



F ATTESTED  
To 

TLx Cbiof POstl,ctor General 

irc1e, 	ill9n9..793 001 	 pOSM,S 	
? 

H 	 4g&talaH. 
Sui:- Appeal against suspension order and 

prayer r release_of subsistn0 allowance 

Rcspctdi Sir, 

Mth due respect and hubio lxiission, I becj tD lay bàra 
you tio llojng fow lines for favou'rot your kind and sy'

7lpathctjc 
ecucjLcr.tui. c-om9er.?tIo7 

• 	 That sir, the DPS Itanagar has placed r1e under suspension 
with Jrir.odiato affect vida his Mao. No. 2/48-3/V dated 1812-01 

a cop of which is enclosod herewith as annoxure- Ho also held up 
• 	ubjOtace allowanco stating that soporoto ordoor' will be iued 

for thi 

Tmt sir, there is no Case of bribary or corruption agaInst 
me rio I ru fu ad any writ ton o rdor. The fact Is that the nOst a f Nigh t 
ôuard. Roing SO has boen transferred to Itanagar HO,' a copy of which 

is onclocd as annexura., but the order was c3nfuinç In order No. 
3 it gas. asked to rel&ovo the Official on office arrangont. So I 
issuoi oxo order to that effect, tho Copy of which is 'enclosed as 
annexrcC Subsequonuy it  gas infozmed by HO that no arrongcient 
was to bc rdc as the post has been diverted with icurabont, Thcspri5 
quartor .c not attached with P0. It is for away fror1i that. Twice there 
ware 4het cases in the past. Without Nicjht Giard tho SO is quite 

Inocred. So I kept in abeyance my earlier arrangaiontd sought 

uita10 instruction from the DPS the copy of which is enclOsod as 

annexd roD. I know that t ho ro arc only two Ni gh t Gi a rd posts in A. P. 

Divisbri, one at Itanagcr and thbØ other at Roinc6 Thnt also confused 
ma ifkt was required to•be ciIvertd to Itanagar. 

Another dcunient diverting the N /G post to Itaflagar is 

onclo cd as annexu rc-E. 

That sir, the official concerned was relieved by the 5PM on 
tal cp1jo iaicX ins txuctjon from the DPS. The SPM has also sought for 
altoriato arrangcent. NOW the office is un ' guardedo  If tho DPS has 
no anioty for Roirig SO then I have also nothing to oppose it. I 
sImpl sought suitable instruction in the matter. Rr that he has 

sspeci no which is totally unjustified. It is not a Case of bribery 
or co -ruption or refusal_of written order. Also thero s no  scope of 

dolhincj proof. As such, most humbly I pray to your cpodsolf to 

•rovok6 the suspension order. 



- 
C-, 

Thot sir, it ha ben montionecil in tho stic. Order tbnt 

recjrthn subsistonso cl1Ownce ccperito order ul-c.1 be issued. 

I siwin cll the cocos curlier in rcspoctof othcr officiols tbt 

it took 4/5 montis to 1Uo order lj=dkx fixing the subsistence  nick 

1lOwCe As per rule subsistence ellowQnCo cnLt be denied but 

to be fixed outomtitically which may be reviewed every nftor three 

montbs In this cso no subsistence allow ance will be drswfl now 

as the Postoestcr Itnignr will uiit for further order, which 

will be issued after couple of manthe. I h ave no o ther source of 

income. If my subsistoncO cillowrnco is hold up my frnily and self 

will die of starv at ion.nx As such, I Humbly prey to you to got 

roidiso of t ho subitcnco ollowonco. Eb: such cn tict of your 

kindness the humble appo cilant shell over priy0  

witti profour1 rocjrds, 

Yours fithfu11y, 

(D0 i4Ui)j 

(C) on 5USCflsiOfl 

iThtod at Pisicy'vt 	 Piçict 

tno 29-12-01 

pt to:- 

DPS Itng'r for infozmtion and noccssry action 

Sd/- 

ASP (C) on susonsion 

Posiçhst 

J?OST pws:v~_A JJA 
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DE?AgTMENT OF POs'rs:INDIA 
Q?fUce of te Birector V05tal 	erUice:runacijaj Ji1rabelj BiVigioll  

ITANA6A& 791 111 

Memo No.B-2/4 8-2/TV 	 dated at Itanagar the 05-02-2002. 

Whereas an order placing Shri.Debal Majumder,Assjstat Supdt. of 
Posts,Arunachal Central Sub-Division,Pasjghat under suspension was made by the 
Director Postal Services,Aj -unachal Pradesh Division,Itanagar vide his letter of 
even No dated 18-12-2001 w.e.from 07-01-2001 F/N. 

Now, therefore, the Undersigned(the authority which made or is 
deemed to have made the order of suspension or any authority to which that 
authority is subordinate) in exercise of the powers conferred by clause © of sub-
rule (5) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Services(Classificatjon, Control and 
Appeal) Rules, 1965, hereby revokes the said order of suspension with immediate 
effect. 

co 
(R.K.8 Siigh) 

Director Postal Services:: 
Arunachal Pradesh Division 

ITANAGAR- 791 111 

Copy to: 
1. Te1iIt'PMG(stafl) Shillong for information. 

U—Shri Debal Majurnder ASP(C) Pasighat now under suspension at Pasighat 
Shri M.A.Malai SDI(W) Itanagar. He will hand over the charge of 
ASP(C) Pasighat to Shri Debal Majumder ASP(C) Pasighat at the 
earliest. 
The Postmaster, Itanagar Head Post Office for information. 
The [NV Br, O/o the DPS, Itanagar for information. 
The PF of Shri Debal Majumder ASP(C) Pasighat. 

IL 	 (R.K.B Singh) 
Director Postal Services:: 

e i 	 Arunachal Pradesh Division 
po 	 ITANAGAR- 791111 
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Department ofPostg: India 
Office of the Director Postal Ser'Ices::Aranachal Pradesh Division 

1TANAGAR - 791 111 

MEMORANDAM 
REGIST1RED A/D 
Memo.No: B383 
	

Date:: 25.01.2002 

The undersigned proposes to hold an inquiry against Shri, Debal Majumder, 
Asstt. Supdt.of Posts, Pasighat under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services (Classification 
Control and Appeal 

) 
Rules 1965. The substance of the imputations of misconduct or 

misbehaviour in respect of which the inquiry is proposed to be held is set out in the 
enclosed statement of articles of charge (Annexure I). A statement of the imputations of 
misconluct or misbehaviour in support of the article of charge is enclosed (Annexure ii). 
A list of documents by which and a list of witnesses by whom the article of charge is 
proposed to be sustained are also enclosed. (Atmexures ifi and W). 

Shri D.Majumder , Asstt.Snpdt. of Posts, Pasighat is direoted to submit within 
10 days of the receipt of this Memorandum a written stntonieiit of his defence and also to 
state whether he desires to be heard in person. 

He is informed that an inquiry will be held only in respect of the article of 
charge as is not admitted. He should, therefore, specifically admit or deny the article of 
.charge, 

Shri D.Majunider is further iiilbrined that if ho does not submit his written 
statement of defence on or before the date specified in para 2 above, or does not appear in 
person before the Inquiring authority or otherwise fails or refuses to comply with the 
provisions of Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 or the orders/directions issued in 
pursuance of the said rule, the inquiring authority may hold the inquiry against him ox 
parte. 

Attention of Shri D. Majumdar is invited to Ruie 20 of the Central Civil 
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964 under which no government servant shall bring or 
attempt to bring any political or outside influence to bear upon any superior authorityto, 
further his interest in respect of matters pertaining to his service under the Government. If 
any representation is received on his behalf from another person in respect of any matter 
dealt with in these proceedings it will be presumed that Siwi D. Majumdar is aware of 
such a representation and that it has been made at his instance and action will be taken ,, 
against him for violation of Rule 20 of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

The receipt of the memorandum may be acknowledged. 

~,-Y'.B. SingJi) 
Director Postal Service 

Ilanagnr-7911 11 
To 
Shri Debal Majurudar 
Asstt. Superintendent of Posts, 
Central Sub-division : PA SIOJIAT 

QS 



ANNEXURE - I 	 - 

ateinent of articles of charge flamed apainst Shri Debal Majumder,AssiatatjjpdL Of 
I'osts: Central 

ARTICLE - I 

Shri Debal Majumder while functioning as Assistant SupdL Of Posts, cZcntral 
Sub-Division, Pasigha1 deliberately failed to carry out the written orders of Divisional 
Office. Shri Debut Majuinder habitually negleted and failed to perform the task assigned 
to him. The said Shri Debal Majumder showed utter negligence to carry out the orders of 
Superior Officer and showed no devotion to duty and thus infringed the provisions of 
Rule 3(i) (ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. 

ANNEXURE —II 

Statement of hnutation of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of the articles 
of charge framed against Shri Debal Majumder 1  Assistant Supdt Of Posts CentralSub- 

Division, Pajghat. 

Shri Debal Majurnder while working as Assistant SupdL Of Posts, Central Sub-
Division, Pasighat from 28-08-97 to 06-01-2002, the Director Postal Services, Aninachal 
Pradesh DIvision, Itnnngnr issued an order vide letter No. B-2/48-3/1V(Gr-D) dated 15-
11-01 whrein the post of (iroup-D Night Guard, Roing 5.0 was transferred to 11.nnngnr 
H.O. 11 was further ordered that Shri Budhuri Burn (Johain, Group-D Night Guard, was 
transferred and posted at Group 1) Night Guard Itanagar DO in the interest of service. 
Further (lie said Shri Debal Majumder, ASP(C), Pasighat was ordered to relieve the said 
Group - D Night Guard, ithing immediately on office rwraiigemeuit. 

That the said Shni D.Majuinder issued an order vide letter No. B-2/StalT dated 26-
11-01 in pursuance of the Director Postal Services, ItanAgar Memo no. B-2/48-311V (Gr-
D) dated 15-11-01, wherein Shri B.L.Saliu, EDDA, Meka was ordered to put a nominee 
in his place and joined as Night Guard, Roing 5.0, relieving Shri Budhin Burn Gohaiti 
whereas the post of Night Guard, Roing 5.0 ceased to exist. Slul Debal Majuinder 
further ordered that on being relieved, Shri i3udhin Bura Golinin will join as Night Gunrd, 
ltanagnr HO. 

iliat (lie said Shni D.Majuiuider issued an order subsequently vide his letter no. 13-
2/Staff dated 07-12-01 wherein lie kept. in abeyance the orders contained in his oulice 
mento of even No. dated 26-11-01, transferring Shni l3udhin Bura Guhaiui, N/G Roiuig to 
ltnnagnr 110 and asked the DPS/llniungnr to issue suitable iustiiution. 

linus (lie said Shri 1).Majumder failed to carry out the written orders of (lie 

Superior Officer issued in the interest of service deliberately 

-1- 

L4c1P> 
r0S 	iiiB. 
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ilmt the said Shri 1),Majuuider was ordered to collect the lcoii Chest froni 
.I)ivisional OfTice., ltaiiagar mn.l transport to Along S.O vide Divisional 011ice LeUer no. 
F-211'heillAlong/2000-01 did, 10.05.01 fbr the security of the cash of Along S.O. lie was 
reminded to complete time work without finilier delay vide 1)ivisional Office eveim did. 
06.07.2001. He was flumilier impressed upon the Piessing need to get the Iron Chest 
embedded at Along S.O vide Divisional 0111cc latter no. 13-383 did 27-06-001. Shiii 
D.Majwnder in his letter did. 11.07.2001 replied that the 0/3 mail had collected the iron 
Chest and that he had no role and the comnpiolion ceiliticate of lime work will be 
submitted by lime 5PM. 

In another case at R.K.I\lission 5.0, Siwi 1).Mnjumuder was iuimpressed upon the 
pressing need for provision of an iron Chest fbr oveumuighut custody of cash aiid valuables 
'ide I)ivisioual 0111cc leUer no. F-2/Misc/Disc-CaseIL.C.Singh did. 18.07.2000. Shri 

D.Majnuider failed to perfonu time task. 
ilitis lie showed utter negligence to carry out the orders of Superior Officer and 

showed no devotion to duty and thus inlhnge.d time provisions of Rule 3(i) (ii) of CCS 
(Con(luct) Rules, 1964. 

ANNE XURE - liE 
List of documents by which the article of charge fiaincd against Sliri Debal 

Majumder ASP(C), Pasiglmat is proposed to be sustained. 
Letter ito. 13-2/48-311V(Or-D) (11(1. 15-11-01 issued by Director Postal 
Services, Arummehal Prudesim Division, ltrnmagar 
Letter no. 13-2/Staff (ltd. 07.12.01 issued by Malt, Supdl.of Posts, Central 
Sub-Division, Pasighmat. 
Letter no. B-2/Sthff did. 26.1] .01 issued by Malt. SiipdLof Posts, Central 
Sub-Division, Pnsighnt. 

4.• 	Letter ito. F-2ITheflJAlong/2000-01 did. 10.05.01 issued by Director I'osta] 
Services, Anmnachai Pradeah Division, Ifaimgar 	- - 
Letter no. F-2tllmefliAlong/2000-01 dId. 06.07.01 issued by Director Postal 
Services, Arunachal Pradesh Di vision, II aimagar 
Letter no. B-383 (11(1. 27.06.01 issued by i)irector Postal Services, Aruimachul 
Pradesh Division, Itanagar 
Letter no. Nil did. 11.07.01 issued by Asstt.updt.of Posts, Central Stub-
1)ivision, Pasighrnt. 
Letter no. F-2/Misc/Disc-Case/L.C.Singhm (11(1. 18.07.2000 issued by Director 
Postal Services, Anmunclmni Pnmdesli Division, Jtanagmw 

 
ANNEXUR1 —iv 

1 i5i o1witneses by wlioimm time autklcs of charge fiamed against Stun 
I ).Mnjnnuler,AstLSupdt. of Posts, Pasiglmt is l)rOl)OsCd  to be sustniimed. 

-NIL- 

(['...13.Siumgh) 
1)irector Postal Services 

ITANAGAR 

gar' 



Ti 

e £)irector Postal Services 	 - 
Arunc1ia]. Pradesh D,Jvisioja  
Ztanagar791 111 

In the matter of alleges violation of Rule 3(1)(1) 
of ccs Conduct ules), 1964 	, 

12 ECSpon$e  to your charge sheet No. B-383 4atei25102, I 
like to submit my defeice as under. 	

" 

I firmly deny all the allegations and don't want to give you 
walk aver, 

4 y 	- 

It is utter surprising how the allegation of not,c;rryjng out 
the •rder of relieving Sri Budhin Buragohajn, N/C Rung can be 
brought against me . Immediately on receipt of your Memo. N.,B2/43/ 
IV(GrD) dated 15-11-01, I made out an 9rder 0*,, 26-11-01 for relief 
of Sri udMin Buraçjohjn an office arrangement as asked in your memo, 
Your mem•, was defective which leit. c.fusj.* 1  When t&ejnf,rriatj.n 
was received that *o arrangemeflt was to be maie, I kept in ayance, 

- 	'1. 	• my memo, and sought for your suitable instrujons en heexigencjes 

	

• LI.. 	' 	L 

of secvice as SPM's quarter is at other place far awhfXorn the poet 
A. office. Ti seek instruction does not mean refusal if'I cn,w English. 

Did I say that I would not relieveSriBurag.hajn ?The,$tXv1 a)s. 
Souynt for alternate arrangement on the ground of several atterts 

on the PC in the past which was fru.trated due tepresence...fN,i, 
By seeking alternate arrngement, id the SPM ue any, thing wr,n 
Will you suspend him or take any acti.n against hlm.?N.,reference -• 
would have been made with you If there was clearinstructi.fljp your 
mem, itself. Ycu' kuw that besides N/G thezeg only one post of 
packerman in the PC, He can't be asked to perform off ice duty in, ay 
and again as N/C in the night, S. you should have mentioned clearly 
in the memo about alternate arrangement or no arranement.Nothing 
will came or go with me if the PC remains unguarded. I simplyleokei 
at office interest and sought for your instruction. Does..kX it .me,an 

negligence af duty ? If one can be suspendef. ani charge sheeted this 
way then cent percent officials including yeurself.canbe,uspended 

and charge sheeted several times in a month, 

4 0 	As regards embedding of iron chests at Alen P0 and. A.ang PS, 
your s allegation 1A is totally bse1ess, Your letter. t.10-5-01 

Sr 1 r )  and 6-7-01 were not received by mne.H.wever, the entire work of txnxx 

jJ transortatj,n of iron chests from. Itanagar t. Along and embeding.one 
the P0 and placement another at the strong room of SP's office was 

?O' M °& one on my wn initi.tive only. Of course I utilisedtheservjce of 44f
0/S Mail and got cooperation of 5PM. The task was vy much ardous. 
I m.de 5ever.1 correspondance at different ends and made time to tine.....- 

/ 
- ...-,.-- 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - -. 	• 
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f 	I discussizu with you but did not get your cooper4tion. My f,llw 
up actji* in the matter will prove that there w4r, no laxIty on rrw pert. My role in the matter can well be assesed on acti.ns.at  di.fferent levels narrated in brief as foll•ws, 

	

5. 	I C•nsu].ted OC Along regarding ebeding one Iron chest a PS 
but 	

, 
he Informed that SP's order w.uld be required, Iwrotet SPj' 

my capacity but he gave no reply. Later I personally met him and 
earnestly requested him for his consent to all.w embeding one 
iron chest at PS or &a his office, ,He desired official letter from 
you, being the head of office. As such I requested you vide my 
letter N. A2/Along dt. 29.-9_00 to refer to him, but you id( not. 
Again I wrote to SP in my capacity but he gave no reply. He wanted 
letter from head of office. After wards, ± again went his eff ice to 
meet him but he was not aailab1e, Then I met the DSP and earflestly 
requested for the same. He gave az.x assurance to examine the case 
siicerely . Thereafter the consent to embed chest in the strong rocm. 
of BP'S of f ice was recejved 

	

6. 	I never refused ts carry jxzZ iron chests from Itänagar to Meng. 
The size of the chests was ss big that it was not pessible to 9rry 
inside the bus. The weight was So much that it was .veryijffjcu1tt, lift an the roof of the bus s  No psrter is abailable at .Itariagar bus statie There was no arrangement to tie the chests with the crrier. only two  
buses, one APST from Itanagar ,and anotherfric Nahrlpgu ply. 
to Along. The APST bus has no dicky. Even thenthe 0/S Ma/i was 
asked to discu55 the matter with the APST bus. He Info ed that the 
PST bus was unwilling to carry over head. There Was a c4se of ,, , 
compensation for damage of a steel alrnirah in the carer 

r C.11ldei 
with the bar at Akajan gate, Cs-op ?US, has dicky but the Sery'i'ce is 
very irregular, so I consulted one Marutj van which demand4 .45Oo/ 
but you did not agree (mouth rnoujth). I also asked for y.ur 	to 
utilise for the purpose but that xis also you refused, T•hen.7 asked 
my 0/S Mail to contact Co-op bus at Naharlagun which ishavjagdjcky.1.  ie Intimated that after dISCUSSIOn with the CS-Op bus he met you and 
ssugnt for advance, but that you did not agree and asked him to submit 
quotdtj.fls. S. he intimated the matter to me. I informed, you that the 
qustations are to be •btjned from Itanagar, far qgay from the FQ. of ,  
01S Mail and further that as It was a Co-op btis , so perhaps no 
quotation would be necessary. Asthere is no bus serviceexcept those 
two, so qu.tdtje frm other bus was not possible. No oth er quotation to carry by thr vehicle weuld be fruitful as rate of other vehicles 
would be similar to that demanded by Maruti kX van, Later on ,after 

tdliscussioa with Sri M.A Malaj SDI(w) he was agreeable to carry chests b d 	-_ 
r 	

upro Naharlagun nd deploy his men for loading In dicky .  of cG-,bus, 
ing1y the 01S Mail was able to carry the chests to Along. 

PO _rta 
r 

ASO 	7. 	is the expenditure invioved in embedding was exhorbitant ( a few 
theusi for one chest Z only) It was r4eceslary to invite Xix tenders but thct also was idid down upon me (mth mouth), As I have no 



financial power of a single rupee , I asked you vide my letterNo. 

j2/Al.iig dated 24-10-00, if, I would b,able. to sanction the expenditure, -, 	•."• 	' 	ii- 4( 4 

butinf.rmed n.thirig about the matter. Later on my request the 5PM 

collected three quotations and submitted to your office and you accepted 

the Ad lowest •ne and asked the 3PM vide your letter N 	DI/t. II 

dated .1-12..00 to get done the work by.the lowest tendererand report 

compliance to your office. As usual the wotk was got done and completion 

rep.tt was submitted vide my office letter N.. A2/Al.ng dated 3-8-01. 

S. how can you say that I did not carry out the order ? I did not find 

Justific,dtion in refusing my 6 days CL to perform my fatherly duty 

to my helpless daughter even when the chests reached at, Alerng and the 

work to be started by the approved c.ntractor, That ,nly.I meant to 
state in my letter dated .114.7-01. 

8. 	As there was no space the chest at the SP $ s office could not be, 

embeled but has been placed in the strong room and is in use and the 

purp.se is served. If a reference would have bee* made from your office, 

perhips his consent w.uJd have been received earlier and thespe , 
might have been available there to embed. 	 ., 

9 1 	In my IR/1998 on Along SO I p.j*ted out about insucur.ty 7  of. over 
night cash due to non existence of embede chest at PS but you took no 

action till theft case of May/2000. Is it my negligence ? 	* 

. 	!•. 

10. 	As regards provision of iron chest and its cust.dy. at R.K.. Mission 

	

• 	'- 	' 	''- 

SO , the f Act is that irnwas proviJed before hand but it, was zb not 

embeded • So the question of providinq again did not arise, but to 

embed the available safe. In reply to your letter N. F2,4lisc/Disc-Case/ 

L.C. Singh dated m 18-7-2000 I i*timated vide my office. ltter.. 111.... A A2/ 

h.K. Mission dated 29-00 the facts pointed. out at differenttirrs. 

about enwediny iran chest at the SO..It was clearly ment1ned that 
the SP'M furnished three quotations in your office but with no result. 
You had te appr.ve one quotation or ask for fresh quotation, but you 

did not bitt and nw blame me in stead. By this way you can't shirk 

your responsibility. 	 - 

11, 	I mentioned earlier that you are displeased upon me. You main'ain 
severe htred upen me. I am your eye sore. That is wYy you are trying 

to harm me by any meafls. You stopped one increment by forcd. Perhaps 

you are not sure if it will be upheld an appeal So you .are desperately 

trying to find out scope but did not get so far. So now you are resorting 

to flimsy round. You supended me on a ground which is net at all 

justified . Suspension is resorted to very sparingly and not whimsically 

There are clear guide lines in the rule in this regard. Did you not go 

through the rules ? You are abusing your official power only because of 

personal grudge upon me. 

12. By seeking your instruction on official matter I did not do any offence. 

tusDeading me unnecessarily you committed a sin in the eye of G•d 

r4or —Iali! 
• 	 . 	, 	/ 

fr - 	- - , 	 - 	4., -. -- 	.-•- 	 -,•. 	
- -,--• 
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and as such you are liable to be punished by the Almighty. Do you "'not u fear G.d ? 

13. 	1 am on the right path, YOU inflicted false charçe upon me. But 
in the à.ng run truth always wins and untruth fails. Truth may be 
hftrrasei but can't be defeated. 

14 0 	By your imprudent act of making me inactive, you not only harmedI 
me but also caused irrepdjrb1e damage to my office. Same E2 could 
not get s.lary in time due to no Sanction of leave memo. Several 
enquiry cases c•uld have been completed. 5PM Rung reporteá ab.üt 
fraud at Dambuk and the IDDA had been arrested but I could not go fr 
enquiry. Dambuk is inaccessible in mansion • It was the time to visit 
Tutu9 and Mechuka in the winter jd seasea to complete several enquiry 
md verific&tiam cases and inspect the SOs. But now I will have to 
wdit for another year as the monsoon is offing. Final hearing of Rule-14 
cases c*uld not be heardd on the dates fixed and thec tó—ewcre  
thrown to unnecessarily delay. The accumuatjon'  of •ffièe wrk has 
gene alarming. It will not be pissible to pullup the pndin5fiilF 
as only 24 hours make a day. By your imprudent act you deorlisedrie ' r which will have advers,e effect on service. 

15. 	I did not do any thing corrupt. Whoever cnOWS me well isturindd.' 
to hear the news of my suspensien. But what •sthers will 1ii beaus 

one is suspended only when .he a.pts corrupt means. They will th1n) 
definitely I did any thing Carrupt. 

'V I 

16, 	Your case his no merit. It is not even fitft 	but 
made it Rule-14 by your whim. Better if you step this. pisehere 
to av.id further loss of exchequer, treat the period Of suspensjn 
as duty fir all purpose with full pay,  

I 

(D MJ1JMDER) 
Dated at Pisighat the 	

ASP (C) Pasighat-791. 02 26-3-02 

t)  

gLrt 
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To 

The Ma 1ibcr Personnel 

0/0 th6 Director Gonotl 

DJrt4cnt 6Postrs 

Ne boihi. 

Ii 	 Sub:- Petition against suspension. 

Venorod Sir, 

With duo respect and bumble submission, I beg to ly bero 

you t1i .0 fl1owinCJ few llnQs for ffour of your kind considortion 

and jutico, 

That sir, I served as ASP Cc.ntrt1 Sub-Dy, in Arunachol Prdosh 

from Aug/97 to Aug/02. Thou cJi I dischorçjed ray duty sincerely and 

bu t the thn' OPS Itanacjnr disliked no and harassed no 

in iaflT wayS to fuilfil lis personal grudge upon rae. Being Lailured 

to inI any suitclo case against me, he resorted to lmo OXCUSO or 

ovor on unsubstantial points. One such I -n, presenting before 

you çodself. 

That sir, the DPS Itcinacjar issued an order ti'arisforrincj the 

niglt ~guz-ird Poing to Itanagar, asking him to relieve on office 

rr4naaent 1  viclo his No. B-2/48-3/IV(G r-D) dt. 15-11-01 copy of 

whi$h As enclosed as annoxuro-A. Immediately after receipt of tho 

issued an order, relieving the night guard, on office 

arr4ncjaent vide ray order No. B2/Staff dated 26-11-01, cOpy of icb 

is (050(1 as anno,ro-B, Thereafter I received a telephonic 

raosadc of DPS throu di a third person1 not to make arrongnent in 
thevcant post. That confused me. In the mean whil4i the 5PM Eing 

aisS dontactcd no over phone, and stated that ho had referred to 

DPSIo.nagnr vide his letter No, oing/$taff/33 dated 26-11-01, 

ro4etinc for alternate arrangoront, a 	h t o 	is not provided 

wit) ttacbod SPM'$ quarter. The SPM's quarter is far away from 

t h P0, and three ottpts of theft were there in the past. I 

als falt the ground raised by the 5PM to be quitcj6 roasofllc, and 

askbd him to waitfor further instrudtion of DPS vid my order 

B2/tff dated 7-12-01, copy of which is enclosed as annexuro-C 

That sir, it was not a donial.of the DPS's order. But he 

plei 4 me under suspension vido his Ho No. E-2/48-3/N dated 

1812copy of which is enclosed as annoxUro-D 

NIT 

rostc 11
.
0. 
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That s i r it was not a case of bribary, corruption or denial of 

wtitt11  nIordar. I appealed against that suspension order to the 
MG 	Circle Shillong on 29-12-01, copy of which is enclosed 

• as anneu ro- E. But no thin cj was be arod in. this respect, i ñ sp i to 

of issuo of several rau.ndors. 

sir, DPS rovokod the suspension, on his own vide his 

ordcr dtod 5-2-02. lb charge shoetod no under Rulo-14 vido his 

Mo B-383 dated 25-1-02, copy of which is enclosed as annoxuro 

F. T rako his cade stronger h also added two articles,. I submitt ed 1 
my do once statont on 25m 26-3-02, copy of which is onclosodac 

aruc4r_G. 10 and PO were appntod on 11-4-02. In the mean 

wbilo t10 DPS çpt tra.ns for order to Maniipur diviion and I cDt 

tronsfer order to Agartala division. So the DPS asked thc 10 to 

compltd the enquiry soon so that he could fincliso the case by 

before leaving Itanagar. 10 asked no over phone to attend 

enqudy imodiatoly. Wnen oked 1oy date could not be fixed by - 

scrvirçj Jue sumion in writtthg, ho stated thbt ho wanted to complete 

the oAqury before DPS would leave the division. I told him that 

the enquiry could not be completed before his depar tire, thou cJ 

ho %14ld do hurriedly. At that be told ho would coraploto the Case 
• 	wlthiA Oh1Dur. When I asked him thtit the number of documont 

from iy side would be more than those produced by the prsocution, 

that tho :6cji prosecution was not producing witnesses but frori my 

side sovbral witnosos would be produced, and further I asked him 

to be limp artial, he thon retreated and fixed no date mm so long 

I sod thoro. 	 • 

Ttcit sir, Sri Y.S. Moban, the than DPS Itanagar once 

propos&3.for diversion of the post of NicJit Guard Roing to Itanacjar 
as tbc cention of 	now post was banned. But the CO turned 

down bs proposni on the ground that the conditions justifying 

the po3tiof NicJt Guard Roing still prevailed, 

jTiat sir, I warted to exinc tho letter turning down 

the pposal of the learned DPS which would have been a stzonj 

wcaponfor my dceiico. But the new DPS thou gi did rot deny in 

writtigut returned my requisition by hand, stating that it 

was thL lok out of CPMG. She did not Stilt thou I arc$iod.that 
it ouid havo bcon a strong defence document. 

~,- 4a fOO ST ,  

,4940 4  
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That sir, CX s approval was not obtained in diverting the 

jost of Night Giard Roing, but I did not oppose that nor I 

btllancjcd the bonafide of the order. I only sought suitable 

instruction dg the transfored order was confusing. I would+nDt 

have referred if Jzxha the order was clear. 

That sir, suspension is to be resorted to very carefully. 

hore are clear g.iidelines in CCS (CCA) Rulcs/65. In my case the 

(T s I F, 9  1e1nu Ruir 10(1) we re not followed but it was done 

zbitrarily. 

That sir, though the suspension 	was revoked I still 

i3istcd on my appeal case to CPMG and sent series of rainders 
11 

fr review of the sto but I hoared notInçj. 

That sir, I do believe that if your çpodsolf would kindly 

art minutely examine the docuraents submitted by rae herewith you 

wo11d definitely find no justification of the suspension. It us 

noi oven a case of Rulo-16. SO it is my humble prayer 

isclf to kindly i3Uo on order for paent of the  
krf- t.- ?.d 

ofsusponsion as duty for all purpose. 

to your 

difference o ,e. 

So sir, I most humbly lay before you this prayer for right 
41  

3u4pmont and for that I shall rcain ovorgrateful to you and 

over pray. 

With deepest regards, 

Yours faithfully 

Sd,- 

( 

	

D. MYUMDER 	) 

ASPHQ 

• 0/0 the DPS, Agartala 
kJru 

1i 

t 	.9O-03 	
PIN- 799 001 

Copy tO':- 

The Chief Posthastor General N.E. Circle, Shillonç 

79bOl 

Agatals  
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vornrnontof ArtifloChol Prodosh 

Office of the Superintendent of Police 

West Siancj District : Along. 

	

No L G (R) 5/2K 	 Dated the 16th Jp ru' 01 

To 

The Asstt. Superintendent of POst Offices 

Control Sub-Division: Itanogar 

s4b: custc1Y of cb of onci yffic0 

Sir 

with reference to your letter No. A-2/ALONG doted 19/11/2K 

oi tho subject above, I i dirodted to inforii you that the iron 

cho3t in respect of post office .Along may be cmbcdcd in the strong 

rood of the S.P•' s office Along. 

Yours faithfully, 

SCV- 
16/4 

(R. Loyi) WPS 

Deputy Superintendent of Police (A) 

West Siancj District 

	

\ 

0, ,  0"q V 
	 ALONG 

gaT taia 
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'U 
E5j OF POST : INDI A 

dFFCE OF THE DIRECTOR POSTiL SERVICES. AR  DIVISION 

ITANAGAR-791111 

o. D.-11/ch-II 	 dated at Itanagar the 01-12-2000 

To 
The Sub-Post-aastcr 

Along -SO 

Sub:- Erzbcdding og Iron chest at Alcng SO 

Rf:- Along Misc-10/2000-01 dated 27-11-00 
[' 

Sir, 
With reference to your letter no. cited above, it is to 

intimate you that out of the five quo tatthns forwarded by you, 

the rate auoted by Biplb Kr. Mohanta PL colony Along is found 

to be the lowest, hence his quotation is qprovcd by the undorsicwic 

iinl this regard you are asked to got the work ]onc by the above 

firm person and report compliance to this office. 

H 
Director Postal Services 

Arunachbl Pradosh Div. 
Itanagar-791111 

1) The ASP(C) Itanagar for information. 

Director Posta I Services 
AD 	 Arunachal Pradech Div.. 

Itanagar- 791111 
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tq, zTN flp"iy/DEPARTMENT CF POSTS, INDIA 
!Office of the Isstt. Supcit. of Post Offices 

Control Sub-Division 
ItQnocjor-791111 

No, J2/AlOflcJ 	Dtod ot Itocjor the 19-00 

To 

The 3PM 

lóncJ 

Sub- Eribcddir1cJ iron chest 8t PS 

Picoso btoifl 3 quototiOfl3 or' the 5ubjoCt 

raofltLoflod bDVO Onci forward to DPS. ot ci cony dote. 

Zs5tt. $updt. of Past Offices 

Control SUb_DjVtSlOfl 

fro 
xT 

JU po 
AgArtala 
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IT MET 	fpi/DFPARTMENT OF FOSTS. IN!A 
Mice of 	Astt Suixit. of POEt 0 fflcos 

Central Sub-Djjj 
Itanngnr791 

No. A2/Along 	 Dt. at Itanagar the 29-q92 
To 
The 5PM 

Along 

Sub;- &bodincjin chest at PS & P0 

Please obtain separate quotations 3 each and 

forward to DPS.• 

Asatt, 	of Post Office 
Central Sub-Division  

Itanagar_79111 

/ 

/ 

YO 
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Corr22 	 DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA 

H 
From

1s:;t. Supdt. Of post Qff1ccs1' 	 DPS 
Ccntrc1 SbDiViS1Ofl 

unch1 P ridwsh 
MR T 	psjcjhi791l02 	 pigtmt the 3-9-01 
No0 A2/R.K, Mjssiofl 	 Dated at 

Subject Security of over nicJt ch 
0f1OflcJS0 

Ref :— Your letter No. F_2/ThOft/A 10 V 
200001 cit. 105-01 

The iron chot wore üll0CtCd by c/S Mi1 1oflJ from  

ItncJZ1r 
ri crriaci to Ajorig. One hs been embadecl at the treaSurY 

room AloncJ SO. 

	

As thcres 	space in the stflg room of SPIS office. 

lOncJ tho other c0U1d--flOt 
be abodccl there. However it has boon 

&..lowea to koop loose in the stOflJ OSrZ%. The over night cash is 

kept in the 1on clost of SP' s Office. So now the over nicJht cash 

i3 quite safe.. 

Sd,'- 

gart 

Asot. Supdt. of Post Offices 

Central $ubDiViSiOfl 

ArUrLaCl1  zil Pradesh 

pasicJat- 79ll02  

10 
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G. 	P rCh 

IN THE C1ICL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHA.0 BENCH :: GUWAHAPI 

4 

O.A. NO, 245 OF 2003 

iri Debal Mazumdar' 

....... pplicant. 
-ye- 

Union of India & Ore. 

Respondents. 

In the matter 	 I ,  

• 	Written Statements submitted by 

the nespondents. 
Iry 

1 

Tfl respondents beg to submit a 

brief history of the case which 

may be treated as a part of the 

written state!Lent. 

BRIAP HISTOHY OP THE CASE) 

Shri Deba]. Mazumdar while working as Assistant 

Supdt • of Pos' (Central) $.th -Division Pasighat deliberately 

failed to carry out the writt en orders of Divisional Office. 

Shri Debal Mazumdar habitually neglected and failed to per 

foiin the tasks assigned to him. The said Shri Debal Mazumdar 

showed utter negligence to carry out the order of Saperior 

Officer and showed no devotion to duty and thus infringed 

the provision Thile 3(1) (ii) of the CCS(Conduct) Ibles t  1964. 

Contd......s. 
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( 

1 • 	That with regard to pam 4.1, of the application 

the respondents beg to offer no ooninnts. 

29 	 That with regard to the statement made In pam 

4.2, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the allegations made by the charged official are not true 

and hence liable to be quashed. 

3. 	That with regard to the statement made In pam 

4.3, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the Director Postal Services is the authority to issue 

transfer orde±'s to the officials working under his control. 

The memo issued by the Director is perfect . The charged 

official has no authority to point out the grammatical 

mistakes. 

	

4 • 	
That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4.49 of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the Director Postal Services has not diverted the post but 

transferred the official from one P0 to another P0. 

	

59 	
That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4.5, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the transfer order of Night Guard of Roing was already 

issued directing the Sub 'ostmaeter Roing to release the 

night guard on official arrangement. So, the request of 

Sub -postmaster Roing could not be considered. 

Oontd... 
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6 • 	That vith regard to the statement made In pam 

4 .6, of the application the respondents bdg to state that 

there was no any written instructions from the DP3. The 

memo as mentioned by the charged official was isstd at 

his om. 

7 • 	That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4.7, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the necessity of night guard was very urgent at Itanagar HO, 

since Head Office is higher In status, transaction etc, so, 

the night guard was released from Rolng in the interest of 

service. 

8 	That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4.8 9  of the application the respondents beg to state that 

in the statement of articles framed against the charged 

official the charges were clearly mentioned. So, the alle-

gation that the cause was not mentioned is not true. 

90 	 That with regard to the statement made in pam 

4.9, of the appUcation the respondents beg to state that 

suspension of the charge official was effected from the 

date of his relieve. 

10 • 	That with regard to the statement made In pam 

400, of theapplication the respondents beg to state that 

the memo of revocation issued by the DPS on 5.2.02 clearly 

shows the date of suspension to be effected from 7.1 .01 (P/N). 

Oontd. .. .. . 
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That with regard to the statement made in pars 

4.11 9  of the application the respondents beg to state that 

meriomndujn contained two annexures, which bear the statement 

of imputations of misconduct or mishehavior. 

That with regard to the statement made in pars 

4.12, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the charged official in his defence statement submitted 

lengthy arguments, which did, not justi1y for considerstion. 

That with regard to paras 4.13 & 4.149, of the 

application the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

That with regard to the statement made In pars 

4 .15, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the arguments made in this pam has no link with the instant 

case • The post of Night Guard from Boing was not diverted, 

only the official was transferred. 

15 • 	That with regard to pam 4.169 of the application 

the respondents beg to state that same as in pam 4.15 above. 

16 • 	That with regard to the statement made in pars 

4.17, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the charge official failed to carey out the orders of the 

authority as be was ordered to collect the iron chest from 

Divisional. Office Itanagar to be embedded a along • So for 

the security of Government cash and valuables. 

17. 	That with regard to the statement made In pars 

4 .18, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

Con t d . . . . . . . 
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1.K. Mission ib'ost Office was under the control of the 

charged official • 	So, it was his duty to look out for 

necessary requirements and arrangement In all Offices under 

his supervision. He never discussed the mer personally 

with the DPS. This was a serious lapse due to which loss 

of Government money occurred. 

18 • 	That with qprd to the statement made in para 

4.19, of the application the respondents beg to stie that 

the charged official failed to comply and carry out the 

orders of the authority issued in the Interest of services. 

Thus, the charged official showed utter negligence, non 

devotion and infringed the provisions of 1xle of COS 

(conduct ). 

Verification ........... 
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VE RXPICA ION 

It N. Xawphnaiw, Director Postal Services, 

Itanagar, being authorised do hereby so].ely affirm 

and declare that the statements made in parngmpha 

are trie to my 1iowledge and nBde in paragraphs 

are tiue to my information and I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 

And, I sign this 	wist1w verification 

on this 	th day of 	 1,200. 

Declarant. 

Director of Postal Servlco 

ARUNACHAL PRAUES 
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